
HIALEAH PARK - December 16, 2011 - Race 6
MAIDEN - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward
Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Royal Snow Problem - 16.481 - December 30, 2011)
Purse: $12,000
Plus: $20 Plus 10%
Available Money: $12,020
Value of Race: $12,000 1st $7,200, 2nd $2,400, 3rd $1,200, 4th $480, 5th $120, 6th $120, 7th $120, 8th $120, 9th $120, 10th $120
Wind Speed: 12 Wind Direction: Cross
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 3:48 Start: Good for all except 9 Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
15Jan11 1HIA3

26Aug11 9HOO9

23Sep11 1FG4

24Sep11 11HOO2

14Oct11 2LS4

29Oct11 1ZIA5

25Jun11 1DED4

15Jan11 1HIA6

5Feb11 10LA7

22Jan11 3HIA2

7
3
2
4
5
9
1

10
6
8

Bugs Royal Gal (Ramirez, Jr., Francisco)
Think Im Rich (Hunt, Aron)
Im a Grand Believer (Ranilla, Jose)
Sissy Ryon Dashed By (Olivo, Victor)
First Black Corona (Wainscott, Cody)
More Nuggets (Garcia, Jeremy)
Bullys On the Money (Jackson, Shanley)
Guitar Band (Salazar, Jesus)
Ive Done Did It (Jensen, Cody)
Cowboytough (Crissup, Troy)

124
124
124
124
124
123
124
124
124
126

L bf
L f
L b
L b
L b
L bf
L
L b
L bf
L b

7
3
2
4
5
9
1

10
6
8

1
4
3
6
7
10
2
9
8
5

51/2

31 1/2

21 1/2

41 1/2

62 1/2

71/2

11 1/2

8Head

92 1/2

10

4Head

31

1Head

51/2

61 1/2

91 1/2

21

71/2

81

10

1Neck

2Head

33/4

41

5Neck

6Neck

7Neck

8Head

91 1/4

10

8.70
12.10
10.90
17.00
4.30

3.60*
15.10
29.00
3.70
4.00

17.013
17.039
17.060
17.172
17.351
17.407
17.442
17.504
17.520
17.721

88
87
86
83
77
76
75
73
72
66

came on again
closed willingly
dueled all the way
sharp effort
evenly
hesitated, break
made lead, faded
outrun
outrun
retreated

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Bugs Royal Gal, Gray Filly, by Bright Lite Bug out of Sheza Royal Fantasy, by Royal Quick Dash. Foaled Mar 21, 2008 in Florida.
Breeder: J N B Quarter Horses. Winning Owner: Nelson G. Corvea

Total WPS Pool: $4,466
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Bugs Royal Gal 19.40 10.20 7.60
3 Think Im Rich 16.40 5.40
2 Im a Grand Believer 10.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 7-3 119.60 3,102
$1.00 Trifecta 7-3-2 1,903.30 2,409
$1.00 Superfecta 7-3-2-4 15,344.60 1,942
$2.00 Quinella 3-7 80.40 348

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str1 Str Fin

7 Bugs Royal Gal 1 56 42 1Neck

3 Think Im Rich 4 33 31 2Neck

2 Im a Grand Believer 3 21 1/2 1Head 3Neck

4 Sissy Ryon Dashed By 6 44 1/2 52 1/4 41

5 First Black Corona 7 66 1/2 62 3/4 52

9 More Nuggets 10 79 95 3/4 62 1/4

1 Bullys On the Money 2 11 1/2 2Head 72 1/2

10 Guitar Band 9 89 1/2 74 1/4 82 3/4

6 Ive Done Did It 8 99 1/2 84 3/4 93

8 Cowboytough 5 1012 107 1/4 104 1/4

Trainers: 7 - Gonzalez, Jorge; 3 - Raper, Ron; 2 - Fryer, Diane; 4 - Gonzalez, Victor; 5 - Bolen, Bradley; 9 - Martinez, Frankie; 1 - Rowe, Tawanda; 10 -
Rowe, Tawanda; 6 - Muniz, Ralph; 8 - Raper, Ron

Owners: 7 -Nelson G. Corvea; 3 -Cynthia Allen; 2 -Diane Fryer; 4 -Woodrow Smith, Jr.; 5 -Tom Maher; 9 -Frankie H. Martinez; 1 -Katrena Walker; 10
-Nikki L. Perry; 6 - Avila, Jesus and Cuevas, Jesus; 8 -Sarah Ann Owens;

Footnotes
BUGS ROYAL GAL came on again. THINK IM RICH closed willingly. IM A GRAND BELIEVER dueled all the way. SISSY RYON DASHED BY sharp effort.
FIRST BLACK CORONA evenly. MORE NUGGETS hesitated, break. BULLYS ON THE MONEY made lead, faded. GUITAR BAND outrun. IVE DONE DID
IT outrun. COWBOYTOUGH retreated.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=HIA&CY=USA&DATE=12/16/2011&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=HIA&CY=USA&DATE=12/16/2011&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

