HIALEAH PARK - December 16, 2011 - Race 6

MAIDEN - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward

Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Royal Snow Problem - 16.481 - December 30, 2011)



Video Race Replay

Purse: \$12,000 Plus: \$20 Plus 10%

Available Money: \$12,020

Value of Race: \$12,000 1st \$7,200, 2nd \$2,400, 3rd \$1,200, 4th \$480, 5th \$120, 6th \$120, 7th \$120, 8th \$120, 9th \$120, 10th \$120

Wind Speed: 12 Wind Direction: Cross

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 3:48 Start: Good for all except 9 Timer: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
15Jan11 ¹ HIA ³	7	Bugs Royal Gal (Ramirez, Jr., Francisco)	124	L bf	7	1	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}	8.70	17.013	88	came on again
26Aug11 ⁹ HOO ⁹	3	Think Im Rich (Hunt, Aron)	124	Lf	3	4	3 ¹ 1/2	31	2 ^{Head}	12.10	17.039	87	closed willingly
23Sep11 ¹ FG ⁴	2	Im a Grand Believer (Ranilla, Jose)	124	Lb	2	3	2 ¹ 1/2	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{3/4}	10.90	17.060	86	dueled all the way
24Sep11 ¹¹ HOO ²	4	Sissy Ryon Dashed By (Olivo, Victor)	124	Lb	4	6	4 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	17.00	17.172	83	sharp effort
14Oct11 ² LS ⁴	5	First Black Corona (Wainscott, Cody)	124	Lb	5	7	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Neck}	4.30	17.351	77	evenly
29Oct11 ¹ ZIA ⁵	9	More Nuggets (Garcia, Jeremy)	123	L bf	9	10	7 ^{1/2}	91 1/2	6 ^{Neck}	3.60*	17.407	76	hesitated, break
25Jun11 ¹ DED ⁴	1	Bullys On the Money (Jackson, Shanley)	124	L	1	2	1 1/2	2 ¹	7 ^{Neck}	15.10	17.442	75	made lead, faded
15Jan11 ¹ HIA ⁶	10	Guitar Band (Salazar, Jesus)	124	Lb	10	9	8 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	8 ^{Head}	29.00	17.504	73	outrun
5Feb11 10LA7	6	Ive Done Did It (Jensen, Cody)	124	L bf	6	8	9 ^{2 1/2}	8 ¹	9 ^{1 1/4}	3.70	17.520	72	outrun
22Jan11 3HIA2	8	Cowboytough (Crissup, Troy)	126	Lb	8	5	10	10	10	4.00	17.721	66	retreated
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Bugs Royal Gal, Gray Filly, by Bright Lite Bug out of Sheza Royal Fantasy, by Royal Quick Dash. Foaled Mar 21, 2008 in Florida.

Breeder: J N B Quarter Horses. Winning Owner: Nelson G. Corvea

Total WPS Pool: \$4,466

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Bugs Royal Gal	19.40	10.20	7.60	\$1.00 Exacta	7-3	119.60	3,102
3	Think Im Rich		16.40	5.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	7-3-2	1,903.30	2,409
2	Im a Grand Believer			10.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	7-3-2-4	15,344.60	1,942
					\$2.00 Quinella	3-7	80.40	348

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast remormance remaining Line r review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str1	Str	Fin					
7	Bugs Royal Gal	1	5 ⁶	4 ²	1 ^{Neck}					
3	Think Im Rich	4	3^{3}	3 ¹	2 ^{Neck}					
2	Im a Grand Believer	3	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{Neck}					
4	Sissy Ryon Dashed By	6	4 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/4}	4 ¹					
5	First Black Corona	7	6 ^{6 1/2}	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	5 ²					
9	More Nuggets	10	7 ⁹	9 ^{5 3/4}	6 ^{2 1/4}					
1	Bullys On the Money	2	1 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	7 ^{2 1/2}					
10	Guitar Band	9	8 ^{9 1/2}	7 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{2 3/4}					
6	Ive Done Did It	8	9 ^{9 1/2}	8 ^{4 3/4}	9^{3}					
8	Cowboytough	5	10 ¹²	10 ^{7 1/4}	10 ⁴ 1/4					

Trainers: 7 - Gonzalez, Jorge; 3 - Raper, Ron; 2 - Fryer, Diane; 4 - Gonzalez, Victor; 5 - Bolen, Bradley; 9 - Martinez, Frankie; 1 - Rowe, Tawanda; 10 - Rowe, Tawanda; 6 - Muniz, Ralph; 8 - Raper, Ron

Owners: 7 -Nelson G. Corvea; 3 -Cynthia Allen; 2 -Diane Fryer; 4 -Woodrow Smith, Jr.; 5 -Tom Maher; 9 -Frankie H. Martinez; 1 -Katrena Walker; 10 -Nikki L. Perry; 6 - Avila, Jesus and Cuevas, Jesus; 8 -Sarah Ann Owens;

Footnotes

BUGS ROYAL GAL came on again. THINK IM RICH closed willingly. IM A GRAND BELIEVER dueled all the way. SISSY RYON DASHED BY sharp effort. FIRST BLACK CORONA evenly. MORE NUGGETS hesitated, break. BULLYS ON THE MONEY made lead, faded. GUITAR BAND outrun. IVE DONE DID IT outrun. COWBOYTOUGH retreated.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.